| rd nce th Gl

Rules 6.2 €3 8 6.5 of |_ | Q O 2 B2

the insolvency (England . ALN

S ales) Rules 2018 an Notlce of statement of affairs ' I Companies- House

Insolvency Act 1986.

5

llllllll!l T

tafo82070 s |
COMPANIES HOUSE l

Company detalls

Company number l | |4 lgl l ’ ! ‘ ‘ " |2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Real Estate Investments USA Limited ‘ . bold black capitals
o |
' Liquidator’s name
Full foréname(s) _ Catherine
. Surname Lee-Baggaley
- Liquidator's address
Building narhe/numbe"r-l 1st Floor
Street ArCon'sort House
| | |
Post town , Waterdale
-County/Region | Doncaster
e Emrfrrrr
Country
n quuldator s nameo ‘ :
‘ Eu]l forename(s) lan Michael 3 . 03::;?3:2:;0; telt us about
Surname - | Rose ‘ o  another liquidator.
"~ Liguidator's address @ _ _
Building name/numberl 1st Floor - ' . o thhe'_'iqUiqafO'
- ' - Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ ‘Consort House ' - another liquidator.
Post town I Waterdale
County/Region | Doncaster
Postcode rﬁm—rrl_f
Country

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s |
e fo[1 b5 VTEIF

I ' ) Statement of affairs

| attach:

O -Statement of affairs by the liquidator under sectlon 95(1A) of the
» Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
. Act 1986 .

- [0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

_ Liquidator’s signature | Sisratwe

777 S,

Signature date ’TF—Q— m‘}; PQ——FE-I—VZ—[%:«

04/17 Version 1.0.



L1Q02

Notice of Statement of affairs

mresenter information-

n Important information

| You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

I?;ntanqame lan Michael Rose -

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

. gWhere to send

cmavmame \Wilkin Chapman Business

‘Solutions Limited

Address

1st Floor

|
| . Consort House
|

‘Waterdale
| County/Region DO ncaster

Wr—rrrrrfﬁr

Country

Post town

. | DX:

I Telephone

- 01302 342875
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorréctly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

| following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further mformatlon please see the guidance notes
on the website at www. gov.uk/companieshouse

" | or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies Héu}e-.

04/17 Version 1.0-




DocuSign Envelope ID: OF 1323A6-7954-4CE6-A97B-1D6C2EB71F68

Statement of Affa_i_rs

Statement as to affairs of
Real Estate Investments USA Limited

on the 1 September 2020, bemg a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up .

Statemerjt of truth

| believe that the facts étated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

© steve wright

Full Name
: - DocuSii;ned by:
Signed - Steve Waiglt
’ . ;819728FC_DA405BF.‘.
Dated o 09 September 2020,




DocuSign Envelope 1D: OF1323A6-7954-4CE6-A97B-1D6C2EB71F68

<

Real Estate Investments USA Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 September 2020

A - Summary of Assets |

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
~ Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
. Uncharged'aésets: ‘ -
Legal Claim (USA) ‘Uncertain . Uncertain
Unpaid Share Capital . 37,500.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors _ NIL
. DocuSigned by: ‘ : . .
Signature Steve Was ;ﬂlf . Date 09th September 2020
819728FCDA4DABF...



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0F 1323A6-7954-4CE6-A97B-1D6C2EB71F68

Real Estate Investménts USA Limited
Statement Qf Affairs as at 1 September 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) . ' : NiL'
Liabilities ‘

Preferential Creditors:- .

: a _ , NIL -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors _ B NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003

" Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

' » ' NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (to carry forward) . - NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders ) ’ L NIL

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003 :
. ‘ NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges L ’ NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property_whe're applicable (brought down) - B L NIL

Total assets available to unsecured creditors - ' - NIL

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any-shortfall to floating charge holders)

investor Creditors ) 17,307,100.00
Trade and Expense Creditor . 6,180.00
Financial Services Compensation Scheme. 1.00

17,313,281.00

. Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) . (17,313,281.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors . . - (17,313,281 .00)
Issued and called up capital ;
Ordinary Shareholders - ' : - 50,000.00
i 50,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members - ' (17,363,281.00)
DocuSigned by

, s ' 09th September 2020
. Signaturi Stewve W'u'“l Date i P

819728FCDAJD4BF ...




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 0F1323A6-7954-4CEB-AS7B-1 D6C2EB71F68

w

@

wwm

o b3

.M. Z

2= £

[] 2

2 W 8

. 4 e
o ©

Ew

. ainjeubig

00'18Z'cle‘LL

Buljjejol sauu3 8

00°000'S}

00MD

- 3

7dE 1€40 ‘puabpug ‘uousiEM SEed POOMUIBYD ‘9SNOH SHUBRY Py Juswabeuey |eioueuld siajsewiylieapm

00°000'64¥'L ‘ Jv. NyO3 ‘uopuoT ‘sue sjuawa) 62 ] P38y S88UIWON joesuel| 0012
00°000°024 S1E LdS '‘Angsijes ‘19a4S ajise) 06-9p ‘9SNOH JooWUBMOY P17 S@3jsni | Joowiuemoy 008D
00°004'vSS'S Sr1 Lva ‘uieg 18a4s AusH ‘asnoH abpuqued . Jld [eldueulq BIAON "00OND.
00'00¥'G€6'L NQO 678 'Aung 19218 yueg ‘abueyox3 syl A pajwi sasjsnu) Apaqn 0010
000008} HV0-ZHY ‘Aeung ‘ajebiay 18a4lS YoINyD ‘WNoD PIBYBASED € P17 uoyeiodioD Jsni | uoyepy ssauuing 0090
00'L - NoL VED3 ‘Uopuo ‘19ans ydiojog IS G| ‘9SNOH HONEag 400}4 YI0) ‘@00 PESH Wi aWaYdS uonesuadwo) seoies [erueUlY 004D
00'08L'9 ‘NH6 918 Emcmc_::_m ‘uoiseqbp3 ‘peoy puejpod ¢| - , pajiwi Jolosuaaey yauleg 0080

SsaIppy aweN Aay

siojipas) Auedwo) -'g
PajiWIT YSN SJUdLLISaAU] ajeis] |edy

5
B




DocuSign Envelope 10: 0F1323A6-7954-4CE6-A97B-1 D6C2EB71F68

: anjeubis

DocuSigned by:

e Waigls
819728FCDA4DA4BF.

€

Buyjjeroy sauug Lieupio g

000°0S
1 000005 .00’} 000'sZ 00t Keedipio ’ "OFE 169 ‘INUIOS 'PeoY Jouey ABUPIA bE WBLA PIEmMpT USAIS JIN . 0OMH
0000062 007 000’5 00t Kiewipio VAL £250S ‘uoidweynos ‘peoy nayneag ‘ume sjdep UNWS eI 807N 0OSH
dn pajies adeysiad saleys. anjep
Jwy (gjo) jeuiwoN .  adA)

dn paliled  jO oN

_mmup_u?s . awepn Koy

~ siapjoyaseys -
PajiWI VSN SiUaWisaAu) ajeys] eay



